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Wednesday 4th January Beginning of the Spring Term 

Friday 27th January In-service training day. 

Week Beginning 6th February Science Week 

Monday 20th  to Friday 24th February Half term 

Wednesday 8th March Whole School Photograph 

Wednesday 21st March Parents Evening (Early) 

Thursday 22nd March Parents Evening (Late) 

Friday 31st March End of the Spring Term 

Monday 17th April  Beginning of the Summer Term 

Dates for your Diary 

Happy New Year 
A very happy New Year. I hope you all had a relaxing and peaceful break and are 
ready for another hard working year! 

Thank You 
We were able to support 46 families with a 
Christmas hamper this year. Your           
generosity and kindness, we know was 
very much appreciated. 
As one parent told me “Your kind act will 
make our Christmas so much easier. Please 
thank everyone who has contributed”. 
Thank you from the bottom of our hearts. 
 



 

Class Assemblies 
Wednesday 9:10am 
All families and friends are welcome.  
Pre school children are welcome to  attend,   
however if they start to make a noise please be 
ready to remove them from the hall. Any         
distraction is not fair on the children who have 
worked so hard.  
Thank you. 

Wednesday 18th January 4CM 

Wednesday 25th January 6MB 

Wednesday 1st February 6AB 

Wednesday 8th February 4DM 

Wednesday 15th February 5HP 

Wednesday 8th March 2KT 

“Simply having a wonderful Christmastime” 
After an absence of three years due to lockdowns and cancelled events, we had a lovely end 
to the term.  
All the children performed in their productions with such enthusiasm, confidence and all 
with  massive smiles. It was a pleasure for all to see. More photographs are in the entrance   
area. 

The new Mrs or Mr Hinch? 
We are looking to appoint two cleaners ASAP to join our close knit team who all work      
together keeping our school clean. This appointment is for 9 hours and 45 minutes per 
week, starting at 3.20pm and finishing at 5.15pm Monday – Friday.  
The work is term time only with some holiday cleaning. 
 
The successful candidate will work under the direction of the school caretaker and you will 
be expected to keep your designated areas of the school clean. You will need to be flexible 
and having a good sense of  humour definitely helps! 
 
Experience is not essential but would be an advantage. 
Training will be given to the successful candidate. 
We understand the pay should not affect anyone receiving 
benefits. The applicant, if successful will need to be police 
checked. 
If you are interested in the post, please contact the office in 
the first instance.                     
Closing date Friday 13th January 9:00am. 


